GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *227

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8™ AUGUST, 2018/SHRAVANA 17, 1940 (SAKA)
INCREASE IN CRIMES IN NCT OF DELHI

*227. SHRI RAJKUMAR DHOOT:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that various crimes, in particular, snatchings, loot, rapes and killings of senior citizens and others have increased manifold in the National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last three years, year-wise and crime-wise;

(c) the number of crime cases which remain unsolved during the said period; and

(d) the details of measures taken by Government to check the menace of rise in crimes in the National Capital?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT IN REPLY TO THE RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.
*227 FOR 08.08.2018

(a): As reported by Delhi Police, a number of measures taken for facilitating reporting and registration of crime, including online registration of e-FIR, may have contributed to higher number of cases registered in the NCT of Delhi. However, crime reported under various heads, namely, dacoity, murder, attempt to murder, robbery, riot, extortion, snatching, burglary, house theft etc., have shown a decline. There is marginal increase in rape cases in 2018 (upto 15" July, 2018) in comparison to the corresponding period in 2017.

(b) and (c): The Details of number of cases of crimes reported to Delhi Police, solved and unsolved during the last three years and current year
(upto 15.07.2018) are at ANNEXURE.

(d): Delhi Police has taken several concrete measures to control crime, which inter-alia include, dynamic identification of crime-prone areas and deployment of police resources including pickets, foot patrolling, PCR Vans and Emergency Response Vehicles (ERVs) to enhance visibility and prevent crime; identification, surveillance and arrest of active criminals;
integrated patrolling by local police, PCR staff and Traffic police;
stationing all women PCR vans in vulnerable areas; action against consuming alcohol in public places; creation of Senior Citizens Security Cells in Police Headquarter and all 14 Districts; dedicated help line No.
1291 for senior citizens; Senior Citizens Mobile App; regular visit of senior citizens by local police; installation of CCTV cameras in public places; and citizen-centric policing through Jan Sampark and other community approach programmes.
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ANNEXURE TO R.S.5.0 NO. *227 FOR 08.08.2018

2018
2015 2016 2017 (upto 16.7.18)
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DACOITY 75 66 9 46 43 3 36 36 0 13 12 01
MURDER 570 | 429 | 141 528 | 400 | 119 487 | 421 66 250 | 210 | 40
ATT. TO MURDER 770 | 654 | 116 646 | 562 84 645 | 614 31 208 | 274 | 24
ROBBERY 7407 | 3478 | 3929 | 4761 | 2040 | 1821 | 3147 | 2502 | 645 | 1393 | 1146 | 247
RIOT 130 | 102 | 28 79 64 15 50 47 3 14 12 02
KIDNAPPING FOR
KIDNAPE 36 32 4 23 22 1 16 16 0 14 13 01
RAPE 2109 | 1822 | 377 | 2155 | 1864 | 201 | 2146 | 1957 | 189 | 1183 | 1029 | 154
TOTAL HEINOUS 11187 | 6583 | 4604 | 8238 | 5004 | 2334 | 6527 | 5593 | 934 | 3165 | 2696 | 469
EXTORTION 200 | 151 | 139 226 | 127 99 171 | 127 44 77 43 34
SNATCHING 9896 | 2337 | 7559 | 9571 | 3364 | 6207 | 8231 | 4576 | 3655 | 3524 | 1685 | 1839
HURT 1898 | 1426 | 472 | 1489 | 1162 | 327 | 1352 | 1089 | 263 783 | 581 | 202
BURGLARY 12848 | 1093 | 10855 | 14307 | 2405 | 11902 | 9819 | 2861 | 6958 | 2323 | 627 | 1696
M.V.THEFT 32729 | 1302 | 31427 | 38644 | 5340 | 33304 | 40972 | 6894 | 34078 | 23770 | 3852 | 19918
HOUSE THEFT 15318 | 1950 | 13368 | 14721 | 2076 | 12645 | 10739 | 2688 | 8051 | 2249 | 559 | 1690
OTHER THEFT 56385 | 6379 | 49506 | 77563 | 9544 | 68019 | 114054 | 29982 | 84072 | 67921 | 15103 | 52818
\'\/"ngAEES,\IT ATION OF, 5367 | 3851 | 1516 | 4165 | 3033 | 1132 | 3422 | 2838 | 584 | 1780 | 1322 | 458
FATAL ACCIDENT 1582 | 802 | 780 | 1548 | 777 | 771 | 1865 | 774 | 791 815 | 380 | 426
SIMPLE ACCIDENT 6503 | 4029 | 2474 | 5827 | 3679 | 2148 | 5108 | 3277 | 1831 | 2699 | 1613 | 1086
OTHER IPC 37374 | 20788 | 16586 | 33220 | 18546 | 14674 | 31620 | 20520 | 11100 | 16562 | 8920 | 7642
TOTAL NON-HEINOUS | 180190 | 45508 | 134682 | 201281 | 50053 | 151228 | 227053 | 75626 | 151427 | 122503 | 34694 | 87809
TOTAL IPC 101377 | 52091 | 139286 | 209510 | 55957 | 153562 | 233580 | 81219 | 152361 | 125668 | 37390 | 88278

